

USB-C Female to USB-A Male Adapter, USB 3.0

MODEL NUMBER: U329-000











USB-A male to USB-C female adapter connects your smartphone, tablet or Ultrabook to a laptop or desktop PC.

Features

Use Your Existing USB-A Device with a USB Type-C CableRecommended for charging or synchronizing data on your USB-A computer, laptop or tabletData transfer speeds up to 5 Gbps—10 times faster than USB 2.0Backward compatible with previous USB generations

Reversible USB-C Female ConnectorFumble-free reversible port can be connected in either direction to ensure fast, easy connection every time

Premium ConstructionMolded connectors and gold-plated contacts for maximum conductivity and minimum data lossSlim, sleek design tailored for emerging design trends toward smaller devices

Highlights

- Data transfer speeds up to 5 Gbps—10 times faster than USB 2.0
- Supports power output up to 900mA
- Reversible USB-C port provides fumble-free connection
- Gold-plated contacts for maximum conductivity and minimum data loss
- Backward compatible with previous USB generations

System Requirements

- USB-A host
- Device with USB-C female connector
- USB Type-C M/M Cable

Package Includes

 U329-000 USB 3.0 SuperSpeed Adapter, USB-A Male to USB Type-C Female (M/F)

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332213976
Technology	USB; USB 3.0 (SuperSpeed)
INPUT	
Bus Powered	Yes
POWER	
USB Power Delivery (PD) Charging Support	No
PHYSICAL	
Color	Black





PVC, UL94V-0	
14.99 x 9.91 x 1.27	
5.90 x 3.90 x 0.50	
0.02	
0.79 x 1.6 x 2.79	
0.31 x 0.63 x 1.10	
Polybag	
0.00	
0.01	
32 to 113 F (0 to 45 C)	
14 to 158 F (-10 to 70 C)	
10% to 85% RH, Non-Condensing	
5% to 90% RH, Non-Condensing	
5V, 0.9A	
1	
USB A (MALE)	
USB C (FEMALE)	
Nickel	
Gold	
USB 3.0 (up to 5 Gbps); USB 3.1 Gen 1 (up to 5 Gbps)	
No	
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE	
Tested to CE, FCC, RoHS, REACH	

© 2021 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies:



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies